
BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB 
YORKSHIRE CENTRE

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
JIM THOMSON TROPHY MEETIN&-6th June 2 0 0 9

FINAL RESULTS

A close duel between Richard Spedding and Peter 

Hamilton was resolyed in Richard's favour on a sur

prisingly dry day, despite the appalling weather 

forecast!

Peter Hamilton 
2nd FTO

Richard Spedding 
FTO
Photos by Full 
Frame Photo
graphic



Fastest Time of the Day
1st Richard Spedding, Force PC, 1300cc, 54.67 

2nd Peter Hamilton, 0m s CF04, 2000cc, 54.94 

3rd Colin Birkbeck, 0m s 2000M, 1400cc, 55.75

Class Winners
Simon Butterworth, Porsche Boxter, 3200cc, 65.08 

Ben Gough, Reliant Scimitar, 2994Scc, 64.93 

David Taylor, Morris Cooper S, 1380cc, 72.84 

David Sturdy, VW Polo, 1341 See, 67.78 

Paul Martin, Mitsubishi Evo, 2400Tcc, 62.36 OR 

Henry Moorhouse, Westfield SE, 1600cc, 64.21 

Mike Holt, Austin Mercury Special, 4250cc, 91.70 

Ian Butcher, Lotus Elise, 1800cc, 65.84, 

Fraser Jemmeson, Lotus Sunbeam, 2172cc, 74.22 

Ian Thomas, Swift SC93F, 1600cc, 64.55 

Tony Brumfield, Sylva Striker, 1299cc, 60.17 

Les Procter, 0m s SC4CF, 1600cc, 58.87 

John Chacksfield, 0m s 2000M, 1095cc, 56,28 

Richard Spedding, Force PC, 1300cc, 54.67 

Peter Hamilton, 0m s CF04, 2000cc, 54.94



RESULTS JIM THOMSON MEETING-6th June 2009
Class 14 PORSCHE CARS 
Record 62.37 08-Jun-08 
Holder Colin Belton Porsche993 RSR 
Ch No. Name

28 Simon Butterworth 

722 Ben Evans

21 Karl Lupton

22 Geraint Evans

18 David Hilton 

27 Ian Wadswortti

14 Tim Barber

25 Gratiam Rose

26 David Strange 

24 Stuart Maclean

23 Wayne Eason 

720 David Pattison

19 Andrew Jeff

20 Raymond Bignell

15 Jonathan Thompsc 

17 Simon Wilson

3,820cc
R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos
68.46 66.09 65.08 65.70 65.08 1

67.88 66.92 66.57 66.08 66.08 2

72.58 69.50 67.67 66.27 66.27 3

69.50 67.76 68.10 66.45 66.45 4

71.52 69.46 68.17 67.97 67.97 5

72.90 69.34 69.05 68.06 68.06 6

71.95 75.01 69.12 68.46 68.46 7

71.95 69.75 69.28 69.10 69.10 8

71.47 70.53 70.35 70.35 9

73.17 70.79 70.69 70.70 70.69 10

72.97 72.41 71.03 71,67 71.03 11

74.08 72.40 71.80 71.03 71.03 12

78.02 73.62 74.32 74.93 73.62 13

77.04 75.33 74.39 73.95 73.95 14

81.37 78.78 78.05 77.90 77.90 15

Points

Class 20 Reliant Scimitar & Sabre Owners Club 
Record 64.02 4-Jun-06
Holder Ben Gough Reliant Scimitar GTE 2994Scc

No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos
37 Ben Gough 72.90 66.83 66.13 64.93 64.93 1

32 Craig Hughes 69.17 F/R 65.49 64.94 64,94 2

736 Steve Louch 73.37 70.06 69.81 70.00 69,81 3

31 Nick Hall 76.36 73.93 72.68 73.15 72,68 4

33 Stephen Abercrombie 77.73 74.28 73.53 72.71 72,71 5

34 Alan Furness 78.38 74.00 72.77 72.88 72,77 6

36 John Louch 77.55 104.10 77.35 75.80 75,80 7

35 David Greenhaigh 80.27 79.41 78.75 78.86 78,75 8

Points

Class 1 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Up To 1400cc 
Sponsor Rallycar Insurance 
Record 67.65 04-Jun-06 Bogey 85.65 
Holder Steve Foster Peugeot 2 0 5 1360cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos

42 David Taylor 74.93 72.84 73.50 74.59 72.84 1 

41 Rich Stephens 76.42 76.20 75.56 75.87 75.56 2

40 MikeCowlam 86.62 88.12 86.31 84.65 84.65 3

Points



Class 2 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 1400CC And Up To 2000CC 
Sponsor Thunder Road
Record 67.24 12-Apr-09 Bogey 85.24 
Holder David Sturdy VWPolo 1275cc
Ch No. Name R1
H 50 David Sturdy 69.!
H 750 Richard Vale 69.f
H 49 David Sykes 70.(
H 48 Russell Thorpe 71.i

H 47 Michael Hartley 73^
747 John Kitchen 75.f
81 David Medley 74.̂
44 Nick Wilson 73.'
45 Robert Nicholson 76.f
43 Tim Kirkham 79.(
46 Jerry Hylton 102

R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points
68.52 67.94 67.78 67.78 1 17.46

68.75 68.04 68.90 68.04 2 17.20

68.67 69.65 68.93 68.67 3 16.57
70.44 71.10 70.35 70.35 4 14.89
72.26 72.05 72.54 72.05 5 13.19
73.22 72.27 72.63 72.27 6
73.11 72.40 72.46 72.40 7
F/R 73.04 73.27 73.04 8
74.96 74.29 75.89 74.29 9
77.41 77.31 76.52 76.52 10
102.62 103.92 102.62 11

Class 3 Road Modified Saloon & Sports Over 2000cc
Sponsor Performances
Record 62.51 12-Apr-09 Bogey 80.51
Holder Paul Martin Mitsubishi EVO 6 2,300 cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points
H 52 Paul Martin 64.00 62.36 62.94 69.90 62.36 1 18.15
H 60 Karl Jackson 66.11 64.07 DNF 63.87 63.87 2 16.64
H 61 Kenny Brookes 65.38 64.01 64.44 64.06 64.01 3 16.50

51 Nick Hudson 70.17 68.87 75.21 67.88 67.88 4
H 58 Peter Sherratt 72.29 71.27 70.66 70.66 5 9.85
H 57 Kevin Jaques 72.43 71.17 86.30 72.86 71.17 6 9.34

53 Stephen Lomas 73.95 72.98 71.85 71.20 71.20 7

H 55 Adrian Winnard 76.54 74.83 73.99 75.32 73.99 8 6.52

89 Graham Briggs 76.01 74.72 74.21 74.62 74.21 9

755 Paul Houghton 78.21 79.98 74.74 74.35 74.35 10
H 756 Natasha Forret 80.08 77.79 75.99 75.67 75.67 11 4.84
H 56 Andrew Forret 78.65 76.90 77.01 76.88 76.88 12 3.63

Class 4 Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc Up To 1700CC 
Record 63.14 19-Sep-04 Bogey 81.14
Holder Robert Bellerby Sylva:Stril(er 1,600 cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points
H 68 Henry Moorhouse 77.00 64.21 64.43 64.23 64.21 1 16.93

H 67 Michael Bellerby 68.74 67.07 66.03 66.42 66.03 2 15.11

66 Martin Parkes 70.76 67.92 67.36 67.43 67.36 3

H 64 Chris Gibbs 75.12 73.04 72.19 71.68 71.68 4 9.46

63 Paul Barrow 78.97 78.18 78.22 78.18 5

Class 5 Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc Over 1700CC 
Sponsor KT Green 
Record 62.28 05-Jun-05 Bogey 80.28 
Holder John Hoyle Westfield SEIW 1,998 cc 
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4

71 Mike Holt 94.28 91.70 92.19

Best Time Pos
91.70 1

Points



Class 7 Modified Production Cars Exci Kit,Replica 1400cc To 2000c
Sponsor Richard Eggar
Record 60.51 07-0ct-01 Bogey 78.51
Holder Mark Waldron Lotus Elise Turbo 1,396 cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points

80 Ian Butcher 83.96 66.95 65.84 65.92 65.84 1
77 Chris Brooks 71.32 81.37 66.92 66.87 66.87 2 

79 Tracey Taylor-West 69.27 69.15 67.11 73.88 67.11 3
75 Peter Robinson 73.13 73.69 72.10 71.32 71.32 4
76 Pete Spencer 73.77 73.95 74.71 73.77 5
78 Robert Lawrie 79.35 81.34 79.35 6

Class 8 Modified Production Cars Excl Kit, Replica Etc Over 2000cc
Sponsor Pure Lotus
Record 59.32 18-Sep-04 Bogey 77.32
Holder Simon Bainbridge Audi S2 Coupe 2,226 cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points

84 Fraser Jemmeson 76.68 74.89 74.22 74.22 1

Class 9 Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994 
Record 60.95 11-Apr-04 Bogey 78.95 
Holder David Bailey SvfiftSC93F 1,600 cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points
H 91 Ian Thomas 67.30 65.07 64.55 64.61 64.55 1 14.40
H 90 Peter Whittle 66.98 66.81 65.16 65.73 65.16 2 13.79

86 Daryl Henson 78.60 75.97 73.83 74.66 73.83 3
H 87 Nicola Dearden 95.21 88.58 85.11 84.96 84.96 4 0.00

Class A Modified Production Cars Up To 1400cc merged with Class B
Record 57.78 02-Jul-06 Bogey 75.78
Holder Robert Kenrick Caterham 7 Honda 1,137 cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points
H 96 Tony Brumfield 62.73 60.37 60.17 60.23 60.17 1 15.61 

95 Nigel Cresswell 65.04 62.43 61.98 61.89 61.89 3

Class B Modified Production Cars Over 1400cc And Up To 2000cc 
Record 58.29 26-Aug-07 Bogey 76.29 
Holder Richard Carroll Westfield 1998cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points

100 Mil<e Tate 64.90 80.68 61.41 61.10 61.10 2
101 Simon Medley 69.49 66.80 66.90 66.80 4
98 EmmaBennlson 74.07 69.77 70.16 68.77 68.77 5
99 Calvin Andrew 81.74 80.22 80.20 102.88 80.20 6

Class F Sports Libre Cars Over 1400cc and Up To 2000CC 
Record 54.34 08-Jul-07 Bogey 72.34 
Holder Edward Hollier 0M SSC1 1,585 cc
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points
H 108 Les Procter 61.67 60.38 58.87 DNF 58.87 1 13.47



Class I Racing Cars Over 600cc And Up To 110Occ 
Record 53.54 15-Sep-07 Bogey 71.54
Holder Mark Hemingway 
Ch No. Name
H 114 John Chacksfield 
H 113 Graham Smith 
H 112 Paul Gibson 

111 Fyrth Crosse

Force 1089CC 
R1 R2
58.05 56.61 
59.87 57.97 
64.30 63.28 
71.17 67.66

R3
56.28
57.67
61.61
84.95

R4 Best Time Pos Points
56.78 56.28 1 15.26
62.17 57.67 2 13.87

61.94 61.61 3 9.93

69.32 67.66 4

Class J Racing Cars Over IIOOcc And Up To 1600CC 
Sponsor Elite Systems
Record 52.34 08-Jul-07 
Holder James Blackmore

Bogey 70.34 
OMSCF04 1,600 cc

Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Time Pos Points
H 124 Richard Spedding 56.93 55.62 55.31 54.67 54.67 1 15.67

117 Colin Birkbeck 58.22 56.62 56.46 55.75 55.75 2
H 120 Richard Pope 84.21 59.00 57.86 57.27 57.27 3 13.07

119 Lee Griffiths 62.66 59.47 57.59 58.02 57.59 4
H 123 David Grey 57.67 58.86 57.61 F/R 57.61 5 12.73
H 116 Drew Dawson 61.90 57.77 57.77 6 12.57

H 923 Clive Lightburn F/R 60.59 F/R 58.39 58.39 7 11.95
H 121 David Farrer 60.92 60.64 58.95 58.95 8 11.39

115 Bronwen Waggitt 64.88 63.77 61.77 79.99 61.77 9

Class K Racing Cars Over leOOcc And Up To 2000CC 
Record 52.56 08-Jul-07 Bogey 70.56 
Holder Paul Haimes DallaraF301 1,998 cc 
Ch No. Name R1 R2 R3 R4
H 128 Peter Hamilton 55.09 54.94 F/R 54.99 

127 George Bleasdale 59.71 58.28 57.05 57.69

Best Time Pos
54.94 1
57.05 2

Points
15.62

To view entry lists for all events visit 
www.harewoodhill.co.uk

http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk


Marie Curie
Cancer Care

!)evDteii To Life

On 13 August 2009 there is a special Ladies Driving School 

day at Harewood where all proceeds will go to Marie Curie 

Cancer Care.

All parties are giving their services free to ensure that all 

income will go to Marie Curie.

Anyone interested in taking part needs to register and pay a 

£ 2 5  deposit which will go to Marie Curie.

Upon registration a "donation" pack will be sent and once 

this is returned with a minimum £ 2 0 0  pledge to Marie Curie 

a place at the school will be allocated.

Bookings fo r driving schools fill fast and as there are only 

30 places at each school, please don't delay securing your 

place.

I f  you would like to book please contact 

Jackie Wilson on 0 1 4 2 3  3 3 9 0 6 2  

or email school@harewood-hill.co.uk

mailto:school@harewood-hlll.co.uk
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€ Race track 
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Time Displays



Run 1
No. S1 S2

14 2.49 10.46

15 3.25 12.60

18 2.38 10.25

19 3.58 11.77

20 3.0311.27

21 3.4410.97

22 2.5610.03

23 2.9610.60

24 3.23 10.83

25 2.99 10.78

26 2.5410.55

27 2.6010.61

28 2.869.88

31 3.0710.89

32 2.91 10.25

33 3.0611.24

34 3.11 11.40

35 3.2411.48

36 3.1511.63

37 2.9910.78

40 3.15 12.83

41 2.9211.10

42 2.93 10.66

43 2.8411.58

44 2.8410.46

45 2.91 11.14

46 3.5714.47

47 2.81 10.79

48 2.86 10.31

S3

14.89

17.15

15.01

16.42 

16.13 

15.59

14.65 

15.11 

14.86 

14.85 

14.82 

15.40 

14.04 

15.73 

14.77 

15.69

16.42

16.65 

16.07 

15.03 

17.84 

15.95 

15.88 

16.97 

15.61 

15.79 

21.21 
15.32 

14.75

S4

15.68

16.94

15.19 

16.05 

16.23 

15.18 

14.63

15.43 

15.25

14.89 

15.02

15.20

14.20 

16.56 

14.40 

16.50 

16.65 

16.96

16.89 

15.01 

18.35 

15.84 

15.88 

16.48 

15.34

16.21 

21.80 

15.55

15.43

S5

16.90

18.68

16.89

18.03

18.06

16.14

16.59

17.02

17.12

16.94

17.08

17.21 

16.77 

17.86

16.21

18.58

18.58 

18.79 

17.84

17.88 

20.10 
18.00 

17.38 

18.30 

17.35 

18.07 

23.93 

17.37

16.88

S6

14.02

16.10

14.18

15.75 

15.35 

14.70 

13.60 

14.81

15.11

14.49 

14.00

14.48 

13.57

15.32 

13.54 

15.72

15.33 

16.39

15.12 

14.20

17.50 

15.53

15.13

15.76 

14.74

15.48 

21.52

14.44

14.45

Tim e

71.95
81.37 

71.52 

78.02 

77.04 

72.58

69.50 

72.97
73.17

71.95 

71.47

72.90

68.46 

76.36

69.17 

77.73

78.38 

80.27 

77.55

72.90 

86.62 

76.42

74.93 

79.09

73.50 

76.69

102.93

73.47 

71.82

No. S I S2

90 2.469.86

91 2.459.71

98 3.31 10.62

99 3.06 11.54

100 2.57 9.53

101 2.5610.19 

108 3.04 8.88

111 2.9010.78

112 2.589.29

113 2.408.89
114 2.308.30

115 2.659.14

116 2.558.87

117 2.368.46

119 2.428.88

120 2.418.60

121 2.538.68

123 2.448.46

124 2.31 8.24

127 2.488.50

128 2.297.91 

720 2.9310.83 

722 2.3910.32 

736 3.04 10.83 

747 2.99 10.76 

750 3.03 10.31

755 3.45 11.54

756 3.6211.63 

923 2.61 9.38 

Run 2

S3

14.13 

14.26 

14.86 

16.24 

13.63 

14.48 

13.04 

14.85

13.84 

12.66 
12.32 

13.70

13.10 

12.08 

13.39 

22.30 

12.80 

12.54 

12.21 
12.92 

11.46
15.14 

14.28

15.10 

15.44 

14.51

16.85 

16.43 

12.38

34

13.99

14.20

15.61 

17.35

13.85 

14.73

12.85 

14.96 

13.55

12.63

12.30

13.88 

12.66

12.31

13.40 

17.91 

12.95

11.89

11.72 

12.30

11.41 

15.47 

14.33 

15.53

15.73 

14.68 

16.04

16.62

12.64

S5

15.78

15.82

17.86 

19.58

15.39

16.43

14.43

16.52

14.82

13.79 

13.73 

15.20 

14.54 

13.35

14.86

18.30 

14.11

13.43

13.30 

14.06

13.15

17.53 

15.67

17.15 

17.45

16.39

17.86 

18.96 

13.95

S6

13.22

13.31

15.12 

17.03 

12.50 

13.66 

12.47 

14.06 

12.80

11.90 

11.40 

12.96 

12.73 

12.02

12.13

17.10 

12.38 

11.35 

11.46 

11.93 

11.16

15.11 

13.28 

14.76 

16.24

13.91

15.92 

16.44

Tim e

66.98

67.30

74.07 

81.74

64.90 

69.49

61.67 

71.17

64.30

59.87 

58.05

64.88

61.90 

58.22 

62.66

84.21

60.92

57.67

56.93 

59.71 

55.09

74.08

67.88 

73.37 

75.62 

69.80

78.21

80.08 

F/R

49 2.91 9.96 15.00 14.70 16.32 14.03 70.01 No. S I S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Tim e
50 2.8810.13 14.51 14.47 16.62 13.80 69.53 14 2.369.98 14.28 19.69 17.15 13.91 75.01
51 2.4610.07 15.32 14.79 16.43 13.56 70.17 15 3.3011.52 16.71 16.58 18.15 15.82 78.78
52 2.288.89 14.15 13.38 15.31 12.27 64.00 18 2.259.79 14.47 15.08 16.50 13.62 69.46
53 2.8810.57 15.73 15.56 17.66 14.43 73.95 19 3.1710.92 15.17 15.21 17.48 14.84 73.62
55 2.9610.75 15.69 15.99 18.72 15.39 76.54 20 3.0010.70 15.94 15.78 17.86 15.05 75.33
56 2.9111.06 16.34 16.45 19.05 15.75 78.65 21 2.9710.05 14.34 14.87 16.25 13.99 69.50
57 2.5711.66 14.77 14.73 16.81 14.46 72.43 22 2.219.98 14.22 14.42 16.00 13.14 67.76
58 2.8810.19 15.21 15.29 16.97 14.63 72.29 23 2.5710.69 15.19 14.85 16.86 14.82 72.41
60 2.619.56 14.14 14.00 15.60 12.81 66.11 24 2.8110.30 14.53 14.76 16.65 14.55 70.79
61 2.279.56 14.25 13.72 15.27 12.58 65.38 25 2.7210.24 14.33 14.74 16.53 13.91 69.75
63 3.2711.88 16.67 16.47 18.14 15.81 78.97 26 2.3910.44 14.69 14.85 16.56 13.99 70.53
64 2.7110.95 15.30 16.21 17.11 15.55 75.12 27 2.4610.08 14.53 14.48 16.40 13.85 69.34
66 2.8310.52 15.07 14.76 16.16 14.25 70.76 28 2.799.80 13.64 13.85 15.46 13.34 66.09
67 3.0010.32 14.51 14.12 16.32 13.47 68.74 31 2.7210.53 15.35 15.77 17.34 14.94 73.93
68 2.799.65 14.01 24.12 15.81 13.41 77.00 32 2.399.31 14.45 13.74 15.43 F/R
71 2.9413.92 20.74 19.71 21.44 18.47 94.28 33 2.9410.57 15.07 15.90 17.78 14.96 74.28
75 2.7310.79 14.98 15.29 17.23 14.84 73.13 34 3.0010.69 15.25 15.57 17.87 14.62 74.00
76 2.8511.37 14.98 15.47 17.15 14.80 73.77 35 2.8611.34 16.84 16.81 18.65 15.77 79.41
77 2.5910.39 15.00 15.05 16.72 14.16 71.32 36 2.9810.55 15.37 44.35 18.15 15.68 104.10
78 2.8211.43 16.62 16.77 18.71 15.82 79.35 37 2.529.71 14.10 14.50 15.75 12.77 66.83

79 2.7110.01 14.72 14.60 16.37 13.57 69.27 40 3.1012.58 17.70 18.71 19.99 19.14 88.12
80 2.65 9.94 23.27 18.94 17.72 14.09 83.96 41 2.8510.99 15.60 16.06 18.14 15.41 76.20
81 2.9310.95 15.39 15.54 17.71 14.87 74.46 42 2.8410.42 15.39 15.35 16.92 14.76 72.84
84 3.2811.11 16.17 15.88 17.85 15.67 76.68 43 2.8411.34 16.48 16.14 18.06 15.39 77.41
87 2.8813.32 19.41 20.92 22.54 19.02 95.21 44 2.7810.55 14.77 15.17 17.19 F/R

88 2.9511.62 16.58 16.43 18.63 15.34 78.60 45 2.8110.78 15.34 15.94 17.56 15.34 74.96
89 3.4411.17 15.64 15.81 17.61 15.78 76.01 46 3.5314.69 21.18 21.66 24.17 20.92 102.62



No. S1 S2
47 2.73 10.62

48 2.70 10.05

49 2.809.86

50 2.81 9.95

51 2.629.76

52 2.11 8.67

53 2.8310.24

55 2.71 10.71

56 2.7011.01

57 2.54 10.26

58 2.80 10.18

60 2.438.96

61 2.089.00
63 3.02 11.44

64 2.51 10.44

66 2.549.59

67 2.729.65

68 2.439.23 

71 2.8013.02

75 2.44 10.57

76 2.81 10.94

77 2.51 10.22

78 2.5911.23

79 2.789.99

80 2.51 9.84

81 2.9410.41 

84 2.88 10.76

87 2.82 12.48

88 2.64 10.97

89 3.03 10.72

90 2.599.47

91 2.47 9.42

98 2.93 10.08

99 2.88 11.31
100 2.268.67

101 2.649.82 

108 2.65 8.65 

111 12.20
112 2.369.07

113 2.258.36

114 2.198.13

115 2.368.88

116 2.288.22 

117 2.228.37

119 2.388.42

120 2.338.26

121 2.318.64

123 2.308.28

124 2.238.13

127 2.428.36

128 2.197.70 

720 2.83 10.51 

722 2.189.68 

736 2.74 10.21 

747 2.80 10.57 

750 2.80 10.19

755 2.81 10.91

756 3.33 11.37

S3

15.35

14.52

14.42

14.35 

14.62

13.60 

15.64

15.61

16.07 

14.41

14.85 

14.11

13.46 

16.10 

15.17

14.39 

14.10 

13.34

19.86 

15.22

15.07

24.61

15.74

14.36

14.27

14.91 

15.85

18.09 

15.57

15.47

14.09

13.52 

14.21 

16.16 

12.80 

13.84 

12.82

13.71

11.92

12.27

13.43 

12.13 

11.88 
12.51

12.53 

12.91

13.39

11.61

12.44

11.48
14.74

13.97

14.38

15.39

14.36

16.10

15.98

S4

15.22

14.92

14.52 

14.44

14.41 

13.17

15.23 

15.89 

16.11

14.73

14.76 

13.69

13.87

16.93 

15.96

14.30

14.21

13.43 

19.56

15.76

15.73
15.71

17.44

14.41

13.88 

15.34

15.78

19.06 

16.20 

15.47 

14.11 

13.51

14.75 

17.26

12.92

14.07

12.71

14.79

13.24 

12.29 

11.84

13.75

12.22
11.93 

12.39

12.80

13.09

12.31 

11.55 

11.92

11.53 

15.49

14.10 

15.06 

15.28

14.31 

20.21 
16.19

S5

16.96

16.76 

16.18 

16.12

16.33 

14.91

17.39 

17.67 

18.22

17.21

17.21

14.98

15.10 

18.42 

16.88

15.94

16.10

15.39

21.37

17.49 

17.41 

16.80

19.96 

16.58 

16.10

17.69 

17.52

20.79

18.40

17.71 

15.75

15.44

16.77 

18.85 

26.73

15.50 

14.28 

15.88

14.71

13.79

13.38 

15.17 

13.66 

13.20 

14.30

13.70 
14.19 

13.55

13.22

13.70 

13.10 

17.08

15.98 

16.63

17.33

15.94

17.78

18.45

S6

14.11 

14.19

13.69 

13.66

13.75 

12.01
14.48

14.95

15.49

14.56 

14.27

12.33

12.58 

15.29

14.59

13.70 

13.01 

12.82 

17.89 

14.65

14.80 

14.03

16.97

13.81 

12.86

14.76

14.98 

18.16 

14.83 

15.35 

13.39

13.18

13.96

16.64

19.56

13.57 

11.92

36.99 

12.55 

11.61

10.99

12.54

11.54 

11.24

11.85

11.71

11.81

11.33

11.11
11.86 
11.13

14.58

13.19 

13.78

14.65 

13.95 

14.98 

15.80

Tim e

72.26 

70.44 

68.67 

68.52 

68.87

62.36 

72.98 

74.83 

76.90

71.17

71.27

64.07 

64.01

78.18 

73.04

67.92

67.07

64.21 

91.70 

73.69

73.95

81.37 

81.34 

69.15

66.95 
73.11 

74.89 

88.58

75.97 

74.72 

66.81

65.07

69.77

80.22 
8068 
66.80

60.38 

67.66

63.28

57.97

56.61
63.77

57.77

56.62 

59.47 

59.00 

60.64 

68.86
55.62

58.28 

54.94 

72.40

66.92 

70.06 

73.22 

68.75

79.98 

77.79

No. S I S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Tim e
923 2.629.25 12.57 12,46 14,25 12.06 60,59

Run 3
14 2.3710.01 14.41 14,90 16,25 13.55 69,12

15 2.9111.41 16.49 16,32 18,17 15.66 78,05
18 2.27 9.89 14.16 14,68 16,10 13.34 68,17

19 3.0410.89 15.59 15.59 17,40 14.85 74,32

20 2.7010.60 15.77 15,76 17,53 14.73 74,39
21 2.9910.04 14.20 14.10 15,52 13.81 67,67

22 2.739.92 14.13 14.40 15,94 13.71 68,10

23 2.4210.25 14.70 14.92 16,73 14.43 71,03

24 2.5610.27 14.59 14.73 16,72 14.38 70,69

25 2.7310.17 14.46 14.33 16,48 13.84 69,28

26 2.4110.22 15.24 14.87 16,27 13.75 70,35

27 2.4010.05 14.40 14.67 16,32 13.61 69.05

28 2.629.63 13.66 13.63 15.31 12.85 65.08

31 2.6810.35 15.20 15.44 16.97 14.72 72.68
32 2.369.27 13.97 14.03 15.51 12.71 65.49

33 2.5610.73 15.02 15.65 17.52 14.61 73.53
34 2.7710.51 15.06 15.54 17.33 14.33 72.77

35 2.7711.26 16.46 16.73 18.68 15.62 78.75
36 3.0111.28 16.45 16.85 17.68 15.09 77.35
37 2.519.61 13.95 14.76 15.21 12.60 66.13
40 3.0212.38 17.62 18.32 20.20 17.79 86.31
41 2.8010.97 15.50 15.85 17.97 15.27 75.56
42 2.8110.41 15.69 15.29 17.23 14.88 73.50
43 2.6711.07 16.54 16.18 18.45 15.07 77.31
44 2.7810.43 14.88 15.97 17.26 14.50 73.04
45 2.8110.67 15.31 15.69 17.42 15.20 74.29
46 3.5014.91 21.54 22.28 24.24 20.95 103.92
47 2.6910.36 15.09 15.25 17.15 14.20 72.05
48 2.709.91 14.31 15.03 17.42 14.43 71.10
49 2.779.78 15.30 14.51 16.21 13.85 69.65
50 2.769.88 14.16 14.31 16.07 13.52 67.94

51 2.179.43 14.63 21.55 16.60 13,00 75.21
52 2.068.57 13,76 13.56 15.09 11.96 62.94
53 2.8710.09 15.16 14.95 17.24 14,41 71.85
55 2.7410.64 15.20 15.53 17.77 14.85 73.99
56 2.7110.70 16.00 16.19 18.62 15.50 77.01
57 2.4010.28 14.29 15.14 16.72 29.87 86.30
58 2.6010.04 14.91 14.73 16.82 14.16 70.66
60 2.32 9.24 13.68 13.64 15.30 DNF
61 2.07 8.94 13.65 14.20 15.45 12.20 64.44
63 3.2011.54 16.09 16.59 18,43 15.57 78.22
64 2.5210.36 15.34 15.43 16,81 14.25 72.19
66 2.539.60 14.17 14.02 15,76 13.81 67.36
67 2.849.45 14.11 13.73 15.74 13.00 66.03
68 2.47 9.32 13.60 13.58 15.09 12.84 64.43
71 3.1313.33 19.74 19.44 21.37 18.31 92.19
75 2.4310.35 14.96 15.59 16,74 14.46 72.10
76 2.8311.17 14.65 16.08 17,90 14.91 74.71
77 2.419.86 13.94 14.00 15,68 13.44 66.92

79 2.609.66 13.91 14,02 16,20 13.32 67,11

80 2.489.59 14.11 13.72 15.59 12.83 65.84

81 2.8610.28 14.73 15.43 17.50 14.46 72.40
84 2.7510.59 15.57 16.35 17.04 14.67 74.22
87 2.7912.11 17.59 17.96 20.04 17.41 85.11

88 2.5010.71 15.16 15.66 17.75 14.55 73.83
89 2.9310.65 15.54 15.50 17.30 15.22 74.21



No. S1 S2

90 2.669.46

91 2.44 9.30

98 2.92 10.21

99 3.03 11.48

100 2.288.83

101 2.719.88 

108 2.668.37

111 2.659.81

112 2.408.84

113 2.348.43

114 2.188.07

115 2.288.52 

117 2.188.03

119 2.298.37

120 2.288.35

121 2.438.65

123 2.388.45

124 2.17 7.95

127 2.388.21

128 2.197.82 

720 2.67 10.45 

722 2.309.57 

736 2.73 10.23 

747 2.7410.25 

750 2.949.92

755 2.94 11.09

756 3.22 10.84 

923 2.648.60 

Run 4

S3

13.32

13.31

14.33 

16.40 

12.82 

13.87

12.34 

13.86

13.01 

11.94

11.93 

12.83 

11.72

12.02 
12.15

12.47 

12.21 
11.71 

12.25 

11.56

14.93 

14.24

14.32 

15.10

14.33

15.94

15.48 

12.31

S4

13.66 

13.48

14.97 

17.12

13.08

14.20

12.74 

30.06 

13.04

11.97 

12.01 
13.40

11.75 

12.19

12.50

12.66
11.90 

11.43 

11.65

11.21
15.17

13.90

15.09

15.17 

14.39

15.50 

16.14

12.17

S5

15.35

15.35

16.63 

18.54

14.63 

15.39 

13.80 

16.72

14.38

13.71 

13.24 

14.76 

12.94 

13.51 

13.44 

13.49

13.71

13.23 

13.37 

12.48 

17.06 

15.67

16.24

17.25 

15.85 

17.18 

17.97

13.39

SB Tim e

13.37 65.16

13.11 64.55

14.02 70.16

16.66 80.20

12.05 61.41

13.56 66.90

11.62 58.87

14.50 84.95
12.34 61.61

11.62 57.67

11.03 56.28

12.26 61.77

12.02 56.46

11.50 57.59

11.42 57.86

11.68 58.95
11.34 57.61

10.99 55.31

11.57 57.05

F/R

14.19 71.80

13.19 66.57

13.93 69.81

14.50 72.27

13.55 68.04

15.03 74.74

15.56 75.99

F/R

No. S I S2 S3 84 S5 S6 Tim e
14 2.3710.04 14.14 14.74 16.10 13.44 68.46
15 2.9111.35 16.61 16.46 17.99 15.49 77.90
18 2.209.68 14.22 14.51 16.10 13.46 67.97

19 3.3411.29 16.02 15.42 17.40 14.80 74.93
20 2.6810.50 15.57 15.96 17.13 14.79 73.95
21 2.839.79 13.86 13.89 15.27 13.46 66.27
22 2.51 9.64 13.92 13.92 15.59 13.38 66.45
23 2.4810.39 14.67 15.00 17.17 14.44 71.67
24 2.5710.29 14.51 14.76 16.81 14.33 70.70
25 2.6810.16 14.47 14.55 16.26 13.66 69.10
27 2.3810.09 14.15 14.27 16.18 13.37 68.06
28 2.489.99 13.69 13.84 15.22 12.96 65.70
31 2.6210.42 15.29 15.57 17.18 14.69 73.15
32 2.359.44 13.83 13.63 15.21 12.83 64.94

33 2.8410.49 14.89 15.32 17.16 14.85 72.71
34 2.7610.48 15.12 15.68 17.18 14.42 72.88
35 2.9711.25 16.71 16.79 18.45 15.66 78.86
36 2.8210.70 16.01 16.96 17.53 14,60 75.80
37 2.489.18 13.74 13.92 15.34 12.75 64.93
40 3.1512.30 17.21 18.07 19.96 17.11 84.65
41 2.8310.92 15.46 15.99 17.92 15.58 75.87
42 2.8510.63 15.82 15.77 17.36 15.01 74.59
43 2.7611.16 16.47 16.00 17.78 15.11 76.52

No. S I S2 S3 S4 85 SB Tim e
44 2.8010.38 15,04 16.11 17.42 14.32 73.27

45 3.0110.84 15.54 15.96 17.54 16.01 75.89

47 2.6810.38 15,15 15.58 17.20 14.23 72.54

48 2.71 9.98 14,54 14.79 16.58 14.46 70.35

49 2.699.84 14,69 14.33 16.28 13.79 68.93

50 2.739.86 14,13 14.27 16.05 13.47 67.78

51 2.569.61 14,73 14.40 16.02 13.12 67.88
52 2.158.52 13,81 13.39 14.65 19.53 69.90
53 2.8410.01 14,96 14.93 16.99 14.31 71.20
55 2.9410.83 15,77 15.76 17.89 15.07 75.32

56 2.7811.13 16,06 16.11 18.20 15.38 76.88
57 2.6210.53 15,21 15.40 16.88 14.84 72.86
60 2.329.02 13,61 13.77 15.30 12.17 63.87
61 2.159.00 13,63 13.99 15.17 12.27 64.06
64 2.5310.30 15,02 15.78 16.45 14.13 71.68
66 2.689.69 14,02 14.09 15.75 13.88 67.43
67 2.789.58 14,22 14.00 15.65 12.97 66.42

68 2.489.20 13,50 13.55 15.16 12.82 64.23
75 2.5510.31 14,75 14.92 17.00 14.34 71.32
77 2.539.82 14,00 13.97 15.63 13.45 66.87
79 2.549.59 20,07 14.58 16.24 13.40 73.88
80 2.409.68 14,07 13.76 15.69 12.72 65.92

81 2.9210.41 14,80 15.23 17.43 14.59 72.46
87 2.6312.13 18.28 18.10 19.82 16.63 84.96
88 2.5211.09 15.34 15.67 17.99 14.57 74.66
89 2.9710.85 15.49 15.45 17.66 15.17 74.62
90 2.559.41 13.63 13.86 15.53 13.30 65.73
91 2.439.40 13.44 13.40 15.37 13.00 64.61
98 3.07 9.93 13.92 14.46 16.32 14.14 68.77

99 2.8411.29 28.74 20.55 22.23 20.07 102.88
100 2.248.80 12.87 13.05 14.37 12.01 61.10
101 2.699.92 14.04 14.30 15.77 13.71 67.74
108 2.71 8.46 12.29 12.29 78.14 DNF

111 2.5310.18 14.25 14.67 16.61 13.61 69.32
112 2.478.72 13.14 13.20 14.48 12.40 61.94
113 2.308.41 11.99 12.01 13.65 16.11 62.17
114 2.158.07 12.05 11.90 13.62 11.14 56.78
115 2.388.99 13.24 13.19 26.45 18.12 79.99
117 2.237.99 11.68 11.65 12.99 11.44 55.75
119 2.32 8.25 12.17 12.43 13.58 11.59 58.02
120 2.338.28 11.94 12.23 13.38 11.44 57.27
123 2.35 8.26 12.27 11.91 13.95 F/R
124 2.127.80 11.47 11.60 13.02 10.78 54.67
127 2.458.38 12.22 11.83 13.93 11.33 57.69
128 2.27 7.69 11.75 11.40 12.90 11.25 54.99
720 2.62 10.26 14.77 14.94 16.80 14.26 71.03
722 2.409.54 14.05 14.01 15.31 13.17 66.08
736 2.68 10.02 14.48 15.05 16.31 14.14 70.00
747 2.74 10.17 15.28 15.55 17.10 14.53 72.63
750 3.059.93 14.41 14.45 16.02 14.09 68.90
755 2.88 10.79 15.79 15.48 17.37 14.92 74.35
756 2.86 10.91 15.57 15.98 17.71 15.50 75.67

923 2.64 8.48 12.30 12.34 13.69 11.58 58.39



PosName
1 Paul Martin
2 David Sturdy
3 Richard Vale
4 Henry Moorhouse
5 David Sykes
6 Russell Thorpe
7 Tony Brumfield
8 Ian Thomas
9 Graham Smith
10 Peter Whittle
11 Les Procter
12 Michael Hartley
13 Richard Pope
14 Drew Daw/son
15 Kenny Brookes
16 Karl Jackson
17 Steve Mitchell
18 MarkTeale
19 Simon Green
20 Peter Hamilton
21 John Chacksfield
22 Richard Spedding
23 Bobby Fryers
24 Paul Gibson
25 Michael Bellerby
26 Clive Lightburn
27 David Grey
28 Gordon Riley
29 Bob Potts
30 David Lanfranchi
31 Peter Sherratt
32 Adrian Winnard
33 Chris Gibbs
34 John Graham
35 Keith Hardy
36 Nick Mitchell
37 Wayne Sisson
38 Michael Bellerby
39 Dale Cordingley
40 Tony Hart
41 Robert Warwick
42 David Spaull
43 Sarah Cordingley F
44 Sarah Bosworth F
45 David Farrer
46 Kevin Jaques
47 Natasha Forret F
48 Simon Bailey
49 Andrew Forret
50 Nicola Dearden F

BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE 
0ms Racing Harewood Speed Hillclimb 

Results after round 3
R2 R3 R4 R5 R6R1

18.41
18.08
17.72
16.71
16.90 
16.08 
14.63 
14.17
12.91 
13.14 

12.98

0.00
0.00
2.87
0.00
3.57
0.00

17.41 
17.33 
16.47 
17.23 
16.37 
15.90 14.89 
15.56 15.61
14.51
14.26
13.62
14.09

11.97 12.76 
12.05 12.19 
11,28 11.69 
17.67 0.00
17.25
16.41
15.60
16.04
0,00
0,00
15.21

0.00

14.37
0,00
0.00

9.90
0,00
6,14
0.00
13.05
9.76
15.99
15.89
0.00
0.00
14,08
13.88 0.00 
0,00 
0.00

0,00
0.00
0.00
7.52
0,00
0,00

18,15 0
17.46 0 
17,20 0 
16,93 0
16.57 0 

0 
0

14.40 0
13.87 0
13,79 0
13.47 0 
13.19 
13,07 0
12.57 0 
16,50 0 
16,64 0

16.29 0.00 
17.04 0,00
16.32
15.67
15.94
0.00

13.90 14.96 
8.42 9.73

13.61
13.76
12,39

11.09 10.87 
11.47 8.58

9.70
9.40

5.53
8.56
4.57 
7.02 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
14,31 
0,00

0,00
0.00
9.85
6.52
9,46
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
15.11
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.68 0,00 
13,62 0.00

11,98 0,00 0.00

0

0.00 0
15.62 0
15.26 0
15.67 0
0.00 0
9.93 0
0.00 0
11.95 0
12.73 0 
0.00

11,39 0 
9.34 0
4.84
0.00
3.63
0.00

R7
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

R8
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

R9
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total
53.97
52.87

51.39
50.87 
49.84
46.87 
45.80
43.08
41.04 
40,55
40.54 
37.92
37.31
35.54 
34.17 
33,89
32.70 
32.64 
32.36 
31.29
31.20
30.88 
28,86
28.08
27.98
25.71 
25.12 
21,96
20.05 
19,60 
19.25 
18.19 
18.02
17.62 
16.78
15.99
15.89 
15.11
14.31 
14.08 
13.88 
13.68
13.62 
11.98
11.39 
9.34
7.71 
7.52
7.20 
0.00



BARC YORKSHIRE CENTRE 
0ms Racing Harewood Speed Hillclimb 

FTD CHAMPIONSHIP 
Results after round 3

PosName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Total
I Richard Pope 9 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  21 
2= Graham Smith 8 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  20 
2= Richard Spedding 1 0 0  1 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 20
4 Peter Hamilton 0 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0  19
5 John Chacl<sfield 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0  17
6 Drew Dawson 7 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  14 
7= David Grey 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  12 
7= Las Procter 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  12
9 Clive Lightburn 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
10 Tony Brumfield 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
II  Wayne Sisson 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4  
12 Paul Martin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3  
13= Paul Gibson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2  
13= DaleCordingley 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2  
15= Henry Moorhouse 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
15=Kenny Brool<es 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
15= Sarah Cordingley F 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
15= David Farrer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

I
DC
O

(O

C O

D C

<

Donor Prize Winner
BARC Whisl<y Neil Cruise
BARC White Wine David Cruise
BARC Red Wine Brian Sizer
Chris Price Whisky Chris Brook
Chris Price White Wine Andy Morse
Chris Price Red Wine John Milner
Graham Smith Shiraz Wine Graham Wride
Karl Jacl<son Celebration Chocolates Martin Drury



Full Frame Photographic
For all \ our pliolof^raphx needs

See photos from this and previous meetings at 
MAVw.fullframephoto.co.uk



j #

Classroom  tuition, fully qualified instructors, 

video coverage with refreshm ents and lunch 

are all provided.

For m ore information visit

www.harewoodhill.co.uk
Or contact Jackie W ilsoi
Tel: 0 1 4 2 3  3 3 9 0 6 2 -E m a ‘l school«hapewooc-hijco.uk

http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk

